FORM P. 0-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)			U.S.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME		
Copyright 1996 Legalsoft Q - 30-9 \ P08A/REV01	P 10)-14-1998	li.	Patent and	Trademark O	
Tab settings → → → ▼			<u></u>	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and	100950481	31.g., a. a.	ocuments or	copy there	
Name of conveying party(ies):		OUOSO and addre	ess of receiving p	arty(ies):		
Wolfgang SCHULLER Erwin SINNL	SEP 3 0 1998 30	Name: Robert Address: Postfa				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? Yes No	D-70442 Stuttgar	·			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
▼ Assignment □	Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City:		_ State/Prov	·:	
☐ Other		Country:		_ ZIP:		
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?	□ Yes	⊠ No	
If this document is being filed together Patent Application No. Filing 09/045,537 Mar		B. Patent				
	Additional numbers a	uttached? Yes X No				
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	•	6. Total number of	applications and	patents invo	lved: 1	
Name: Ronald E. Greigg		7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 31,517			,	1000		
Address: Two Skyline Place		☐ Enclosed				
5203 Leesburg Pike #600		Authorized t	to be charged to d	Jeposit accou	ınt	
Falls Church, VA 22041						
City: St	ate/Prov	8. Deposit account	i number:			
-		07-2100				
			copy of this page	if paying by de	posit accou	
0/13/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000003 072100 09045	j37 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belof the original document.	lief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and con	rect and any attac	ched copy is	a true copy	
Ronald E. Greigg		()	Sep	t. 29, 1	998	
Name of Person Signing	al number of pages including o	Signature	nd document.	Date		

PATENT REEL: 9498 FRAME: 0918

ASSIGNMENT

Vhereas, We, Wolfgan	ng SCHULLER and	d Erwin SIN	NL; of Germa	any and Aust	ria,
respectively	Υ,				
				ha	
ivented certain new and us	eful improvements in _	PISTON	PUMP		
				for which	
				F THE UNITED S	STATES,
hich application has been					MA DV
on <u>EVEN D</u> OFFICE ON MARCI	ATE HEREWITH F	ILED IN THI	TUS PATENT	SEPTAL NO	09/045 P
			WITTIBE AND	BERTAL NO.	07/043/
And Whereas,	H 30 02 20, D-		GART, GERMA	NY	
POSTFAC					
acquiring the entire right, ti itorial possessions and all granted therefore.		to said invention w	ithin the United S	States of America a	nd its ter-
Accordingly,					
For value received,	ansfer to the said assign America and its territo TENT of the United Ster countries, and in and ATENT of the United S	nee the entire right orial possessions at ates, and in and to to all divisions and States and foreign o	title and interest and all foreign cour all other application d continuations of countries and all re	ntries, and in and to lons for LETTERS any of said applica eissues and extensio	nvention, o said ap- PATENT tions, and ns thereof
priorities as may now or her convention, for the protect LETTERS PATENT to the United States of America, a the use and behoof of its	ion of industrial prope e various territorial po all said rights to be held successors or assigns, t	erty, together with ssessions now owr d and enjoyed by t to the full end of	the right to extended or which may he assignee for its the respective term	d the protection of be hereafter acquir own use and behooms for which said I	said U.S. red by the of, and for
PATENT may be granted,	as fully and entirely as	the same would ha	ve been held and o	enjoyed byUS	
if this assignment sale had r TERS PATENT, when gra	not been made. And inted, be issued in acco	WE do her ordance with this a	eby request and aussignment to the	ithorize that any an assignee.	d all LET-
WEcovenan	nt and agree with the as	signee thatWI	E have a full	and unincumbered	title to the
invention hereby assigned,	which title WE	warrant ur	nto the assignee, a	nd <u>WE</u>	further
agree that <u>WE</u> will, of the assignee, do all lawf of information and giving United States and foreign assignee's right to said inv	ul and just acts, includ of testimony, that ma LETTERS PATENT	ling the execution a may be or become n for the said inve	and acknowledgme ecessary for obtaintion, and for m	ent of instruments, ining, sustaining, o aintaining and per	furnishing r reissuing fecting the
Executed this		day of	March	, 19_	98
				·	
			haffay ,	Marin	
(First or Sole) Inventor		Wolfgang	SCHULLER	<u> </u>	
Executed this9	•	day of	Hauch	, 19	98
		econd Inventor	Brwin SINN	L	

RECORDED: 09/30/1998

PATENT REEL: 9498 FRAME: 0919